

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102485	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tianping Huang	Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated
Paul M. McElfresh	D 99
	Internal Address: Suite 1200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane
Security Agreement Change of Name	1
Other	
	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027-5133
_ 06-23-2003	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1602230I
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is: 06-23-2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(Atty. Dkt. 304-35457-US) Additional numbers	attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:David L. Mossman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.	☑ Enclosed
Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 700	
	O Donosit associate associ
Street Address: 2603 Augusta	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2003 Augusta	02-0429
Houston - TX - 77067	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	() () (3/300)
\vee	6:24.2003
David L. Mossman	June 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOURTHEAPER OF LITTORS LAS

WHEREAS, We, TIANPING HUANG and PAUL M. McELFRESH, both having a mailing address of Baker Oil Tools, Houston Technology Center, 2001 Rankin Road, Houston, Texas 77073-5114, have invented new and useful improvements in

COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR DIVERSION AGENTS FOR ACID STIMULATION OF SUBTERRANEAN FORMATIONS

for which application is made for Letters Patent, said application being executed on even date, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 304-35457-US.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027-5133, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 23 day of Jule

tary Public in and for the State of Texas

, 200	3.
	TIANPING HUANG
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§
foregoing Assignment to be	lly appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the his voluntary act and deed on the 23 day 2003.

My Commission expires:

7-27-2004

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0071

Page 2 of 2

* * * * * * *

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 23 day of June 2003.

PAUL M. McELFRESH

STATE OF TEXAS

§ 8

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 23 day

of 271/2 C , 2003.

My Commission expires:

7-27-2004

Public in and for the State of Texas

U.S. Patent Application Attorney's Docket No. 304-35457-US

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0072